SADHNA BROADCAST LIMITED

[Formerly known as Chirau Broadcast Network Limited]

CIN: L92100DL1994PLC059093

Date: 10th November, 2018

To,

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001 Metropolitan Stock Exchange Limited 4rth Floor, Vibhgyog Tower, Opposite Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex Mumbai-400098

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement under Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sirs,

With reference to the above captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the clippings of the English newspaper "Financial Express" and Hindi Newspaper "Jansatta" dated 10th November, 2018 in which notice for Board Meeting has been published. The meeting of the Board will be held on 14th November, 2018 at 4:00 P.M. at registered office of the Company to consider and take on record the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2018 and any other businesses as may be considered necessary.

This is for your kind information and record please.

Thanking You.

For and on behalf of

For Sadhna Broadcast Limited

Name: Tajinder Kaur

DIN: 06799570

Designation: Director Address: 302- A, LIG Flats,

Pkt D-6, Sec-6, Rohini, Delhi- 110085

Phone: 91-11-23552627, Fax No.: 91-11-23524610

वसूली अधिकारी-। का कार्यालय डजीनियरिंग विभाग कापरिशन बैंक ऋण वसूली न्यायाधिकरण-।।।, दिल्ली लिका परिषद चतुर्थ तल, जीवन तारा बिल्डिंग, संसद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली–110001 अचल सम्पत्तियों की हि शुद्धिपत्र वित्तयी सम्पत्तियों के सुरक्षा और पुनर्निर्माण और सुरक्षा ब्याज अधिनियम यह शुद्धिपत्र इस समाचार पत्र के 30.10. 2018 अंक में प्रकाशित केनरा बैंक विरूद्ध (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 8 (6) के प्रावधान के साथ पढ़ा गया दीपक गोयल ओ ए नं. 179 / 2008 के संबंध इस प्रकार आम तौर पर जनता को और विंशेष रूप से उधारकर्ता (ओं) और गारंटीकर्ता विंक उपलब्ध कराना एवं स्थापित में डीआरटी-।।, दिल्ली की बिक्री प्रकाशन भौतिक / रचनात्मक कब्जा प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा लिया गया है निगम बैंक (सुरक्षित ले सूचना के संदर्भ में है। बिक्री सूचना में 02.12. से यहां उल्लिखित बकाया राशि की वसूली के लिए नीचे उल्लिखित उधारकर्ता (ओं) और : 09.11.2018 2018 से ब्याज का उल्लेख 13 प्रतिशत के विथि/समय : 19.11.2018 को अप. उल्लेख किया गया है। स्थान पर 02.12.2008 से ब्याज का उल्लेख 13 प्रतिशत के रूप में पढ़ें। प्रकाशन के अन्य सभी ऋणी एवं जमानतदारों के नाम 🖨 है। क्र.सं. नियम एवं शर्ते यथावत रहेंगी। कार्यपालक अभियंता (डब्ल्यू/एस) मैसर्स ए.के. पीवीसी कम्पनी प्रोपराइटर श्री अनुभव कुमार एनडीएमसी, नई दिल्ली (अनिल कुमार यादब) पता: 20, विवेक विहार कॉलोनी, आवास विकास, रानीपुर, हरिद्वार-249401 वसूली अधिकारी-।, डीआरटी-।।।, रिल्ली नदंड अपनाना सम्पत्ति का विवरण :- सम्पत्ति सं. 1 :- सम्पत्ति का समस्त भाग जिसका क्षेत्रफल 446.09 वर्ग साधना ब्रॉडकास्ट लिमिटेड उत्तराखण्ड में स्थित है। सम्पत्ति की सीमायें :- पूरब - अन्य व्यक्ति, पश्चिम - रोड, उत्तर - बलबी ई-ऑक्शन की दिनांक एवं समय : 28.11.2018, प्रात: 11:00 से दोपहर 02:00 बजे के मध्य दिने, (पूर्व में चिरायु ब्रॉडकास्ट नेटवर्क लि.) पंजी, कार्यालयः 37, दूसरा तल, रानी झाँसी रोड, मोतिया खान, 9,10,000/- (रुपये नौ लाख दस हजार मात्र) जयपुर पहाडगंज, दिल्ली-110055 बिक्री की विस्तृत नियम एवं शर्तों के लिए कृपया दिये गए लिंक का संदर्भ लें https://corpban (\$) cbnl.delhi@gmail.com, दिनांक- 1.11.18 (इङ्यु) www.sadhnabroadcast.com CIN: L92100DL1994PLC059093 ऋणी एवं जम क्र.सं. फोन: 91-11-23552627 ऋणी:- 1(ए) मैसर्स अलीशा एन्टरप्राईजेज प्रोपराईटर मौहम्मद रफी खान, गांव चका देनांक 01.10.2018 को झराणा वन सूचना 1(बी) श्री मौहम्मद रफी खान पुत्र श्री तजरूद्दीन खान, गांव सरकारदी शेख जनता रें पर अपलोड की गयी थी। जिसमें एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व तथा उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 29 तथा विनियमन 47 के पोटन्सियल बिड् में संलग्न SAM-गांरटर:- 2(ए) श्रीमती संगीता पत्नी श्री हरीश कुमार, न्यू माधो नगर, जिला सहारनपु अनुपालन में कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की एक बैठक बुधवार, 14 TO OR AVAILABILITY 2(बी) श्री शोएब अली पुत्र श्री मौहम्मद रफी, गांव सरकारी शेख पोस्ट कोतवाली देहा नवम्बर, 2018 को 4 बजे अप. में कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में आयोजित की जायेगी जिसमें अन्य विषयों के साथ 30 सितम्बर, 2018 की अनिवार्यता नहीं है। सम्पत्ति का विवरण :- सम्पत्ति सं. 1 :- सम्पत्ति का समस्त भाग जिसके अन्तर्गत एक रिहायशी के दिनांक 05.11.2018 के स्थान को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए कंपनी के अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार, अनुमोदन कर उसे अभिलेख लिए जाएंगे तथा आवश्यक समझे डायमेंशन फ्रॉम ईस्ट 60 फुट वेस्ट 60 फुट नोर्थ 15 फुट साउथ 15 फुट। सम्पत्ति का खसरा नं0 25 सीमायें :- पश्चिम - अन्य व्यक्ति की सम्पत्ति, पूरब - विक्रेता के शेष प्लॉट नं0 44 एवं 45 का भाग जाने वाले किसी अन्य व्यवसायों पर विचार किये जाएंगे। हो तिथि 06.11.2018 के स्थान पर बोर्ड के आदेश से ई-ऑक्शन की दिनांक एवं समय: 28.11.2018, प्रात: 11:00 से दोपहर 02:00 बजे के मध्य। साधना ब्रॉडकास्ट लिमिटेड के लिये हस्ता/ 1,22,000/- (रुपये एक लाख बाईस हजार मात्र) (तेजिन्दर कौर (सोनल जौरिहार्) बिक्री की विस्तृत नियम एवं शर्तों के लिए कृपया दिये गए लिंक का संदर्भ लें https://corpban DIN: 06799570 तिथि: 8.11.2018 302 ए, एलआईजी फ्लैट्स, पॉकेट-डी-6, ऋणी एवं जमानतदारों के ना रोहिणी, दिल्ली-110085 उप वन संरक्षक जयपुर क्र.सं.

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 10, 2018

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

LCRD / New Delhi Division Federal Tower 2/2, Upper Ground Floor West Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008 Ph No. 011-40733981/40733982

FEDERAL BANK Your Perfect Banking Partner

Regd. Office. Alwaye, Kerala

NOTICE U/S 13 (2) OF SARFAESI ACT 2002, (hereinafter referred to as Act) r/w Rule 3(1) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.

(1) Mr. Raj Kishore Mishra, S/o Mr. Sone Lal Mishra carrying on business in the name and style of M/S R.K. Traders at Santosh Vihar Dubagga, Lucknow-227107.

(2) Mrs. Neelam Mishra wife of Mr. Raj Kumar Mishra Both residing at: Naya, New Colony, Santosh Vihar, Lucknow-227107 Uttar Pradesh.

The Ist. of you as principal borrower and 2nd of you as co-borrowers availed CC SME (Cash Credit Limit) Loan of Rs. 20 L sanctioned on 07.09.2015 from The Federal Bank Limited a company registered under the Companies Act having registered office at Alwaye, Kerala (hereinafter referred to as the bank) through its branch at Dashaari, Lucknow for working capital requirement after executing necessary security agreements / loan documents in favour of the Bank

Towards the security of the aforesaid credit facilities availed from the Bank, the both of you has / have created security interest in favour of the Bank by way of hypothecation in respect of the following properties:-

DESCRIPTION OF HYPOTHECATED MOVABLE PROPERTIES (1) Stock 25% Margin stock of cosmetic items stored in the godown at Santosh Vihar Dubagga Lucknow-227107.

(2) Book Debts 40% Margin

Towards the security of the aforesaid credit facilities availed from the Bank, Mrs. Neelam Mishra has / have created security interest in favour of the Bank by way of mortgage in respect of the following immovable property on 16.10.2015.

DESCRIPTION OF MORTGAGED IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES All that piece and parcel of the residential plot admeasuring 900 sq. feet with building Situated Plot No. 52 with all improvements there on in village Begaria ward Kanhaiya Madhopur, Pargana Tehsil and District Lucknow bounded on East. by 15 Ft wide Road West by Others Land, North by Plot No. 51 and South by Plot No. 53.

The aforesaid hypothecated / mortgaged properties hereinafter referred to as 'the secured assets'. The undersigned being Authorised Officer of the Federal Bank Ltd. hereby inform you that a sum of Rs. 21,23,254.76 (Rupees Twenty One lakh Twenty Three thousand Two Hundred Fifty Four and Paisa Seventy Six only) is due from you jointly and severally as on 30.09.2018 under your loan accounts with -Dashaari Lucknow branch of the Bank. In view of the default in repayment, your loan account/s is/are classified as Non-Performing Asset, as per the guideline of RBI. You are hereby called upon to pay the said amount with further interest @

Talwandi Rana, Hisar - 125001 (Haryana) Ph No. 98120-20111, 98120-40111 Email ID: arceeind@rediffmail.com, CIN: L29120HR1992PLC031681

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, the 13th day of November, 2018, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30.09.2018.

Further the Trading Window of the company will remain closed from November 5, 2018 to November 15, 2018 (both days inclusive).

For: ARCEE INDUSTRIES LTD.

(R.C. GUPTA)

DIRECTOR

Dated. October 29, 2018

Sadhna Broadcast Limited

(Formerly known as Chirau Broadcast Network Ltd) Regd. Office: 37, Second Floor, Rani Jhansi Road, Motia Khan, Pahargani, Delhi- 110055 (E) cbnl.delhi@gmail.com, (W) www.sadhnabroadcast.com CIN: L92100DL1994PLC059093.

NOTICE

Phone: 91-11-23552627

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday 14th November, 2018 at 04.00 P.M. at the Regd. Office of the Company, interalia, to consider and take on record the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2018 and any other businesses as may be considered necessary.

> By order of the Board For Sadhna Broadcast Limited

(Tajinder Kaur) Place: New Delhi Date: 08.11.2018 DIN: 06799570 302 A, LIG Flats, Pkt D-6, Rohini, Delhi- 110085

ARCEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office & Works: 7th K.M. Barwala Road

ADHUNIK METALIKS LIMITED

CIN: L28110OR2001PLC017271 legd. Office: Chadri Hariharpur, P.O. Kuarmunda, Sundergarh, Odisha-770 039 Ph (0661) 3051300 Fax: (0661) 3051303 Website: www.adhunikgroup.com Email: investorsrelation@adhunikgroup.co.in

NOTICE

otice is hereby given that in terms of Point No. 6.1.2 the Resolution Plan of Liberty House Group Pte td approved by the National Company Law Inbunal, Kolkata Bench, the existing Board of Directors of the Company shall continue to remai suspended and the powers of the Board of Director have been presently vested with the Monitorin ammittee, which was constituted on 23.07.2018

view of the above inter-alia to discuss, conside pprove and take on record the un-audited financia wills of the Company for the quarter and half year aded 30th September, 2018, a meeting of the meday, the 13th day of November, 2018 a DOPM at the Corporate Office of the Company at Lanadowne Towers", 2/1A, Sarat Bose Road,

Pla Further, pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider rading) Regulations, 2015 read with the Code of themal Procedures and Conduct for Regulating, Monitoring and Reporting of trading by insiders stopted by the Company, the Trading Window shall omain closed for Directors and designated impleyees of the Company from the close of mainess hours of 7th November, 2018 till 48 hours after the announcement of the financial results to the atonk Exchanges on 13th November, 2018.

The notice is also available on the website of the company www.adhunikgroup.com and on the website of that Limited, www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited, www.nseindia.com.

Under instruction of the Monitoring Committee, Ashish Chhawchharia Member of the Hace Sundergarh Hated 06.11.2018 Monitoring Committee

Easun Reyrolle Limited temple Tower, VI Floor

672, Anna Balai, Nandanam

FERL

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF THE WESTERN INDIA COTTONS LIMITED

Registered Office: Pappinisseri, Cannanore district, Kerala, India-670561 Corporate Identification Number: L17115KL1954PLC001709

THIS PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT ("PA") IS BEING ISSUED BY THE PROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP ("PROMOTERS") OF THE WESTERN INDIA COTTONS LIMITED (THE "COMPANY") IN TERMS OF SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA CIRCULAR NO. SEBI/HO/CFD/DCR/CIR/P/2016/81 Dated September 7, 2016 ("SEBI CIRCULAR")

BACKGROUND OF THE COMPANY

- The Western India Cottons Limited was incorporated on September 6, 1954 under the Companies Act, 1913.
- The Registered Office of the Company is currently situated at Pappinsseri, Cannanore district, Kerala, India- 670561.
- The Corporate Identification Number is L17115KL1954PLC001709.
- (d) The Company is primarily engaged in manufacturing cotton fabrics and made-ups.
- The Equity Shares of the Company were listed on BSE Ltd ('BSE')

II. SHARE CAPITAL STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Particulars	No. of Equity Shares (Face Value of Rs. 10/-each)	Total Amount (in INR)
Authorized Capital	60,00,000	6,00,00,000
Issued Subscribed and Paid-up Capital	44,93,280	4,49,32,800

III. SHAREHOLDING PATTERN OF THE COMPANY

Category	No of Equity	Number of	% to total Paid
	Share	Paid up Equity	up Equity